

DELEGATION OF CONTRACTING OFFICER AUTHORITY

Contracts Office, I.O.

[MSFC 3-4, dated July 7, 1966]

Name of contracting officer	Project	Monetary limit of signature authority	Monetary limit of approval authority ¹
O. M. Hirsch.....	All.....	None.....	\$1,000,000
John R. McCombs.....	do.....	do.....	500,000
Marion S. Hardee.....	Michoud (all).....	do.....	1,000,000
T. L. Burton.....	Engines.....	do.....	100,000
Earl H. Eubanks.....	Stages.....	do.....	100,000
Elbert B. Craig.....	IU/GSE.....	do.....	100,000
John H. Hyer.....	Logistics and liaison.....	do.....	100,000
Charles K. Hatch, Jr.....	MTF.....	do.....	100,000
John E. Sharkey.....	MTF.....	do.....	1,000,000
William L. Goodrich.....	MTF.....	do.....	100,000
William D. Goldsby.....	NAA stages.....	do.....	100,000
Harold F. McMillan.....	SII stage.....	do.....	100,000
Melvin B. Sundstrom.....	DAC stages.....	do.....	100,000
Thomas B. Swaggerty.....	NAA engines.....	do.....	100,000
Burch H. Aldridge.....	Michoud (all).....	do.....	100,000
Paul B. McCutcheon.....	Property.....	do.....	100,000
Ross W. Hunter.....	AMR.....	do.....	100,000

¹ Notwithstanding the herein specified limits, and in accordance with NASA PR 50.105, the following categories of actions shall be submitted to the Director of Procurement for approval: (1) certain utility service contracts re PR 4.5006, (2) architect-engineering service contracts when the total dollar value is \$250,000 or the work to be performed under a cost-plus-fixed-fee or fixed-price contract includes services of the type described in 4.201(b) (ii), (iii), or (iv), and the fee, inclusive of the architect-engineer's costs, to be paid to the architect-engineer for the performance of such services exceeds 6 percent of the estimated cost of the related construction project, exclusive of the amount of such fee, (3) facilities contracts providing facilities having total acquisition value exceeding \$250,000, or which provide real property regardless of amount, (4) all leases for real property where annual rental exceeds \$25,000 or where certificate of necessity under 40 U.S.C. 278b is required, (5) each negotiated contract or modification which by itself obligates the Government of \$2.5M.

Contracts office, I.O.

Contracts renegotiated: None.

Purchasing Office, MSFC

Contracts renegotiated: None.

Contracts Office, I.O.

Percentage of contracts to small businesses: 15 percent.

Purchasing office, MSFC

Percentage of contracts to small businesses: 55 percent.

(d) *Facilities*

The attached summary indicates the overall status of the C of F program by fiscal year, FY 1965 through FY 1968. The project amount and unobligated balance are also shown.

Construction of facilities—Status of facility planning, design, and construction (as of Jan. 1, 1967)

HUNTSVILLE

[Amounts in thousands]

Project No.	Project title	Percent complete			Project amount ¹	Unobligated balance
		Plan-ning	Design	Con-struction		
	FISCAL YEAR 1965					
6256	Extension of propulsion and vehicle engineering.....	100	100	98	2,221.0	36.0
6252	Extension of utility systems.....	100	100	50	3,066.7	² 1,029.9
6255	Saturn support test area.....	100	100	96	3,417.0	71.4
6236	Extensions to Saturn V GSE test facility.....	100	100	100	2,435.0	28.8
6221	Expansion of components test facility.....	100	100	100	1,907.0	20.5

See footnotes at end of table.